
RECYCLING TRANSFER STATION - 95 Cedar Street 
The following procedures and fee schedule are in effect at the Milford Transfer Facility. The purchase of permit will 
allow the individual to dispose of the following items with no additional disposal fee: grass, leaves & brush. From 
(May - November), residents can dispose of latex and/or oil based paint. Paint disposal costs $2 per gallon-sized 
container and $1 per quart- or pint-sized container. Residential disposal only - no commercial. 
Disposal of motor oil in clear containers is also included with permit. The cost for this permit will be $25.00 per 
vehicle and $10.00 for each additional vehicle registered in the same family for residents of Milford. A fee of $25.00 

for non-residents that pay a Milford Property Tax. Due to the limited disposal area we must djscontjnue the use 
of this facility for NON Residents. Commercial and/or other Business purposes. Below is a list of items that will be 
accepted at this facility with a disposal fee. Please note large awkward items such as oil tanks, swing sets, etc. 
must be cut up and dismantled. Cash will NOT be accepted at this facility. Checks ONL V please. 

See Fee Schedule Below 
All other vehicles not mentioned in fee schedule will be viewed and assessed by the attendants. This 
facility is for "RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY". 

Items not accepted: 
No large auto parts such as car bodies, boat parts, etc .... toxic waste, pathological wastes, animal carcasses, 
no rocks or boulders, cement, bricks, asphalt or tree stumps. No commercial or Industrial waste. 

Fee Schedule Transfer Station Curbside Fee Schedule Transfer Station Curbside 

AC Units $25.00 $20.00 Heating Oil tanks 

Appliances such as (but not Limited to): (cut up) $50.00 No 

Washers, dryers, water heaters, Lawn Mowers $20.00 $15.00 

dishwashers, etc. $25.00 $20.00 
Ride-on Mowers $30.00 No 

Leaves, Grass & 
Water Heaters 

Xmas Trees Included w/Permit No 
(lined with stone) $20.00 No Mattresses $30.00 No 
Bathtubs $20.00 No Boxsprings $30.00 No 

Sinks (Cast Iron) $20.00 No 
Metal Fencing Discretion 

Sinks (Aluminum) of Attendant No 
Large $15.00 No Microwaves $25.00 $20.00 

Small $10.00 No Propane Tanks 

Batteries (auto) No Charge No 20Ibs & under $10.00 No 

Bicycles (Lg & Sm) $10.00 $10.00 
Propane Tanks 

over 20 lbs $25.00 No 
Boilers (taken apart) $25.00 No Refrigerator/Freezers $25.00 $20.00 
Brush/grass/leaves=included w/permit Rugs cut up 4 ft bundles $ 5.00 each 

Non Metal Chairs $10.00 No Charge at Transfer Facility No Charge 

Computer Stereos $10.00 $5.00 

Monitors/Printers $20.00 $15.00 
Swing Sets(must be cut 

up & dismantled) $15.00 No 
Couches & Loveseats $15.00 No Charge Tires $3.00 No 
Dehumidifier $25.00 $20.00 Toilets $10.00 No 

Exercise Equipment $20.00 $15.00 TV'S 35" or less $20.00 $15.00 

File Cabinet 2 Drawer $15.00 $10.00 TV's over 35" Over 42" 

File Cabinet 4 Drawer $20.00 $15.00 
to be accessed) $25.00 $20.00 

Weed Wackers & 
Fluorescent Bulbs Other Small Metal $5.00 No 

included w/permit No Charge No Wheelbarrel $15.00 $15.00 

Gas Grills $20.00 $15.00 

Construction and demolition material disposal fees will be determined 
by the attendants. All Items above are priced on an individual basis 

TRANSFER FACILITY HOURS: 

Regular Hours: Friday and Saturday, 8 AM - 4:00 PM, Thursday and Sunday 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM 
Winter Hours: Jan. 1st, thru April 1st, Saturdays, 8 AM - 4:00 PM & Sundays 10 AM - 4 PM 

Telephone 508-478-8093, Your cooperation and understanding is appreciated. 


